November 06, 2018 General Election Results by Contest

Contest
US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 05

US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 10

NC STATE SENATE DISTRICT 42

NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 089

NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 096

DISTRICT ATTORNEY DISTRICT 36

NC SUPREME COURT ASSOCIATE JUSTICE SEAT 1

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 1

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 2

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 3

NC SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25B SEAT 1

NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 1
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 2
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 3
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 4
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 5

NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 6
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 7
CATAWBA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Choice

Virginia Foxx

DD Adams

Patrick McHenry

David Wilson Brown
Ric Vandett

Andy Wells

Mitchell Smith Setzer
Greg Cranford

Jay Adams

Kim Bost

Scott Reilly

Barbara Jackson
Christopher (Chris) Anglin
Anita Earls

Andrew T. Heath

John S. Arrowood
Jefferson G. Griffin
Tobias (Toby) Hampson
Sandra Alice Ray
Chuck Kitchen

Michael Monaco, Sr.
Allegra Katherine Collins

Nathaniel (Nathan) J.
Poovey

David W. Aycock
Wes W. Barkley
Sherri Wilson Elliott
Robert A. Mullinax, Jr.
Amy Sigmon Walker
Scott M. Cranford
Clifton H. Smith

Mark L. Killian

C. Randall (Randy)
Isenhower

Laci LeBlanc

CATAWBA COUNTY

Party
REP

DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
REP
LIB
DEM
REP

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP

DEM

Total Votes
3,063

1,400
32,977
15,943
18,793
34,313
18,959

7,281
16,285
10,527
42,286
22,962
12,456
17,145
35,009
17,526
23,513
15,943
11,335
33,080

3,160
16,050
40,913

39,186
38,741
38,674
39,163
35,745
15,863
38,511
38,646
36,046

15,590

Election Day
1,363

429
14,436
5,952
7,080
15,010
8,436
2,800
6,988
3,874
18,261
9,586
5,843
6,336
15,256
6,532
10,144
5,809
5,099
14,238
1,619
5,825
17,748

16,823
16,635
16,577
16,778
15,462

5,837
16,539
16,589
15,592

5,684

One Stop
1,666

907
18,034
9,595
11,244
18,780
10,221
4,288
9,092
6,389
23,321
13,061
6,401
10,355
19,233
10,530
13,018
9,696
6,062
18,354
1,477
9,797
22,496

21,7117
21,463
21,454
21,732
19,756

9,584
21,337
21,421
19,919

9,487

Friday, November 16, 2018

Abs Mail
33

64
392
332
405
408
222
160
184
246
565
259
156
389
404
400
268
372
145
386

46
370
537

519
516
519
528
415
378
511
509
428

362

Page 1 of 3
Provisional
1

0
115
64
64
115
80
33
21
18
139
56
56
65
116
64
83
66
29
102
18
58
132

127
127
124
125
112

64
124
127
107

57
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Contest
CATAWBA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

CATAWBA COUNTY CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
CATAWBA COUNTY SHERIFF

CATAWBA SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
SUPERVISOR

CATAWBA COUNTY SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION

PROTECT RIGHT TO HUNT AND FISH

STRENGTHENING VICTIMS RIGHTS

MAXIMUM INCOME TAX RATE OF 7.0%

REQUIRE PHOTO ID TO VOTE

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL MERIT COMMISSION

BIPARTISAN BOARD OF ETHICS AND ELECTIONS

TOWN OF LONG VIEW MIXED BEVERAGE ELECTION

Choice
Michelle Morgan

Geniey Yang

Kitty Barnes

Sherry Edmonds Butler
Kim Richards Sigmon
Don Brown

Laura Parnell

Paul W. Deyo (Write-In)
Howard B. Reinhardt
Scott H. LaPointe (Write-In)
Julia EImore

Glenn L. Fulbright
Tracey R. Stracener
(Write-In)

Jeanine W. Lynch (Write-In)
Tommy Luckadoo
Leslie H. Barnette
Haley Edwards Beech
Becky Brittain

Donna Lutz Carpenter
Ray Cerda

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

CATAWBA COUNTY

Party
DEM

DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP

Total Votes
16,798

15,056
34,907
34,062
41,014
41,482
25,443

5
18,210
5
26,277
17,598
8

6
14,378
16,010
13,900
17,437
19,337

8,386
36,860
15,234
38,167
13,941
35,847
16,280
37,447
15,537
17,354
33,667
20,106
30,829

536

Election Day
6,203

5,447
15,105
14,679
17,681
17,735
10,174

5
7,916

10,827
7,447

5
5,981
6,577
5,914
7,208
8,161
3,260

16,320
5,301
16,683
4,920
15,526
6,059
16,380
5,610
7,291
13,792
8,454
12,605
330

One Stop
10,166

9,194
19,282
18,871
22,636
23,043
14,746

0
9,978

14,992
9,892

1
8,196
9,141
7,745
9,956

10,884
4,955
19,919
9,584
20,787
8,749
19,677
9,898
20,471
9,539
9,701
19,284
11,216
17,709
195

Friday, November 16, 2018

Abs Mail
368

360
408
405
556
569
432

254

374
205

165
249
198
231
248
147
476
319
544
249
506
285
460
347
289
500
348
438
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Provisional
61

55

112

107

141

135

91

62

84
54

36
43
43
42
44
24

145
30

153
23

138
38

136
41
73
91
88
77



Friday, November 16, 2018
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Contest Choice Party Total Votes Election Day One Stop Abs Mail Provisional
TOWN OF LONG VIEW MIXED BEVERAGE ELECTION Against 469 265 195 7 2

CATAWBA COUNTY



