November 06, 2018 General Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 05	Virginia Foxx	REP	3,063	1,363	1,666	33	1
	DD Adams	DEM	1,400	429	907	64	0
US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 10	Patrick McHenry	REP	32,977	14,436	18,034	392	115
	David Wilson Brown	DEM	15,943	5,952	9,595	332	64
NC STATE SENATE DISTRICT 42	Ric Vandett	DEM	18,793	7,080	11,244	405	64
	Andy Wells	REP	34,313	15,010	18,780	408	115
NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 089	Mitchell Smith Setzer	REP	18,959	8,436	10,221	222	80
	Greg Cranford	DEM	7,281	2,800	4,288	160	33
NC HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 096	Jay Adams	REP	16,285	6,988	9,092	184	21
	Kim Bost	DEM	10,527	3,874	6,389	246	18
DISTRICT ATTORNEY DISTRICT 36	Scott Reilly	REP	42,286	18,261	23,321	565	139
NC SUPREME COURT ASSOCIATE JUSTICE SEAT 1	Barbara Jackson	REP	22,962	9,586	13,061	259	56
	Christopher (Chris) Anglin	REP	12,456	5,843	6,401	156	56
	Anita Earls	DEM	17,145	6,336	10,355	389	65
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 1	Andrew T. Heath	REP	35,009	15,256	19,233	404	116
	John S. Arrowood	DEM	17,526	6,532	10,530	400	64
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 2	Jefferson G. Griffin	REP	23,513	10,144	13,018	268	83
	Tobias (Toby) Hampson	DEM	15,943	5,809	9,696	372	66
	Sandra Alice Ray	REP	11,335	5,099	6,062	145	29
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 3	Chuck Kitchen	REP	33,080	14,238	18,354	386	102
	Michael Monaco, Sr.	LIB	3,160	1,619	1,477	46	18
	Allegra Katherine Collins	DEM	16,050	5,825	9,797	370	58
NC SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25B SEAT 1	Nathaniel (Nathan) J. Poovey	REP	40,913	17,748	22,496	537	132
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 1	David W. Aycock	REP	39,186	16.823	21,717	519	127
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 2	Wes W. Barkley	REP	38,741	16,635	21,463	516	127
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 3	Sherri Wilson Elliott	REP	38,674	16,577	21,454	519	124
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 4	Robert A. Mullinax, Jr.	REP	39,163	16,778	21,732	528	125
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 5	Amy Sigmon Walker	REP	35,745	15,462	19,756	415	112
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Scott M. Cranford	DEM	15,863	5,837	9,584	378	64
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 6	Clifton H. Smith	REP	38,511	16,539	21,337	511	124
NC DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DISTRICT 25 SEAT 7	Mark L. Killian	REP	38,646	16,589	21,421	509	127
CATAWBA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	C. Randall (Randy)	REP	36,046	15,592	19,919	428	107
S.M. M. S. C. COMMINGOIONERO	Isenhower		00,040	.0,002	13,010	720	101
	Laci LeBlanc	DEM	15,590	5,684	9,487	362	57

November 06, 2018 General Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
CATAWBA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	Michelle Morgan	DEM	16,798	6,203	10,166	368	61
	Geniey Yang	DEM	15,056	5,447	9,194	360	55
	Kitty Barnes	REP	34,907	15,105	19,282	408	112
	Sherry Edmonds Butler	REP	34,062	14,679	18,871	405	107
CATAWBA COUNTY CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT	Kim Richards Sigmon	REP	41,014	17,681	22,636	556	141
CATAWBA COUNTY SHERIFF	Don Brown	REP	41,482	17,735	23,043	569	135
CATAWBA SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISOR	Laura Parnell		25,443	10,174	14,746	432	91
	Paul W. Deyo (Write-In)		5	5	0	0	0
	Howard B. Reinhardt		18,210	7,916	9,978	254	62
	Scott H. LaPointe (Write-In)		5	5	0	0	0
	Julia Elmore		26,277	10,827	14,992	374	84
CATAWBA COUNTY SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION	Glenn L. Fulbright		17,598	7,447	9,892	205	54
	Tracey R. Stracener (Write-In)		8	7	1	0	0
	Jeanine W. Lynch (Write-In)		6	5	1	0	0
	Tommy Luckadoo		14,378	5,981	8,196	165	36
	Leslie H. Barnette		16,010	6,577	9,141	249	43
	Haley Edwards Beech		13,900	5,914	7,745	198	43
	Becky Brittain		17,437	7,208	9,956	231	42
	Donna Lutz Carpenter		19,337	8,161	10,884	248	44
	Ray Cerda		8,386	3,260	4,955	147	24
PROTECT RIGHT TO HUNT AND FISH	For		36,860	16,320	19,919	476	145
	Against		15,234	5,301	9,584	319	30
STRENGTHENING VICTIMS RIGHTS	For		38,167	16,683	20,787	544	153
	Against		13,941	4,920	8,749	249	23
MAXIMUM INCOME TAX RATE OF 7.0%	For		35,847	15,526	19,677	506	138
	Against		16,280	6,059	9,898	285	38
REQUIRE PHOTO ID TO VOTE	For		37,447	16,380	20,471	460	136
	Against		15,537	5,610	9,539	347	41
NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL MERIT COMMISSION	For		17,354	7,291	9,701	289	73
	Against		33,667	13,792	19,284	500	91
BIPARTISAN BOARD OF ETHICS AND ELECTIONS	For		20,106	8,454	11,216	348	88
	Against		30,829	12,605	17,709	438	77
TOWN OF LONG VIEW MIXED BEVERAGE ELECTION	For		536	330	195	6	5

Friday, November 16, 2018 Page 3 of 3

November 06, 2018 General Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
TOWN OF LONG VIEW MIXED BEVERAGE ELECTION	Against		469	265	195	7	2